**************************************	10112
FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 10-24-2003 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002;	
To the Honorable (102583277ademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Micrografx, Inc. Calgary I Acquisition Corp. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporations - States: TEXAS; DELAWARE Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: October 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	□ Limited Partnership of: □ Corporation-State: □ DELAWARE □ Other: □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,449,722
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq. Firm: PIPER RUDNICK LLP Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 20/23/2003 DBYRNE 00000084 2449722 201 FC: 8521 40.00 DP DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Thomas E. Zutic, Esq. Name of Person Signing	
Total no. of pages incl. cover sheets, attachments, and document: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICROGRAFX, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3413455 8100M

010543949

AUTHENTICATION: 1417928

DATE: 10-30-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0373

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Of

MICROGRAPK, INC.
(4 Texas corporation)

INTO

CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

(Printient to Section 257 of the Delaways General Corporation Law)

Present to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the morger are CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP., a Deleware semporation ("Calgary"), and MICROGRAFX, INC., a Toxas corporation ("Micrografit"). Each of Calgary and Micrografit are sometimes benchmarks reduced to as the "constituent corporations".

SECOND: That a Marger Agreement between the parties to the marger has been approved, adopted, cartified, exceeded and adopted by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the GCL.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the marger is "Calgary I Acquisident Corp.", a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Cartificate of Incorporation of, Calgary shall be the cartificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the Effective Time (as defined below).

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving conjunction, the address of which is n/o Carol Corporation, 1600 Caring Avenua, Octawa, Oct

SIXTH: That a copy of the Morger Agromant will be fundahed by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

NY I SUBSESSIVE

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:59 AM 10/30/2001 010543949 - 3413455

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0374

SEVENTH: That the marget contemplated hereby and by the Marger Agreement thall become effective as of (1:59 a.m. Eastern time on the date of filing of this Cartificate of Marger (the "Effective Time").

BIGETH: The authorized capital stock of Micrografic consists of 20,000,000 shares of common stock, per value \$.01 per share, and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, per value \$.01 per share,

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Cartificate of Merger to be executed on behalf of the undersigned corporation this 30th day of October, 2001.

CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.

Note: JOHN BULINE

PCA INTRO 1902 A !

RECORDED: 10/01/2003

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0375